BAND ASSEMBLY BILL 06-03-16-95

A Bill of supplemental appropriation for the governmental operations of the Health and
Human Services Administration and Education Administration of the Executive Branch of
Tribal Government, funds for fiscal year 1995.

The District 2_ Representative introduced the following bill on the 16th day of February, 1995.
Preamble

Be it enacted by the Band Assembly of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians for the
purpose of supplemental appropriation of funds for governmental operations for fiscal year

1995,
Chapter 78

Section 1: Governmental Operations. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates
supplemental programmatic funds for the Administration Cost Grant, Exemplary Schools
Grant, Substance Abuse Grant, Drug and Alcohol Federal Grant, Special Education Grant,
EAP ‘95 NFA #3, EAP ‘95 NFA #4, EAP ‘95 NFA #5 for the fiscal year 1995.

Section 1.01: Amendment to Section 1.02. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the supplemental appropriation of one hundred ninety eight thousand one
hundred dollars and no cents ($198,100.00) for Administration Cost Grant, nine thousand six
hundred and no cents ($9,600,00) for exemplary schools Grant, five thousand seven hundred
and no cents ($5,700.00) for Substance Abuse Grant, two hundred dollars and no cents
($200.00) for Drug and Alcohol Federal Grant, eight hundred ninety five dollars and no cents
($895.00) for Special Education Grant, five thousand five hundred seventy seven dollars and
no cents ($5,577.00), for EAP ‘95 NFA #3, twelve thousand two hundred thirty six dollars and
no cents ($12,236.00) for EAP ‘95 NFA #4, Ten thousand dollars and no cents (10,000.00) for
EAP 95; NFA #5 under the Education Administration and Health and Human Service
Administration for the governmental operations of the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians,
which amends the total to read twenty-two million four hundred seventy nine thousand nine
hundred eleven dollars and ninely-nine cents ($22,479,911.99).

Section 1.02: Amendment to Section 1.03. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the supplemental expenditure of programmatic funds for the following;

Tribal Operation: Supplemental: Amended Amount:
Education Administration:

Administration Cost Grant $198,100.00

Exemplary Schools Grant $ 9,600.00

Substance Abuse Grant $5,700.00

Drug and Alcohol Federal Grant $200.00

Special Education Grant $895.00 $ 5,008,132.36
Health/Human Services Administration

EAP ‘95 NFA #3 $5,577.00

EAP ‘95 NFA #4 $12,236.00

EAP ‘95 NFA #5 $10,000.00 $ 2,973,685.63

All funds appropriated are maximum fund amounts and shall not be exceeded.



Ordinance 16-95

Introduced to the Band Assembly on this
sixteenth day of February in the year one
thousand nine hundred ninety five.

Passed by the Band Assembly on this

sixteenth day of February in the year
one thousand nine hundred ninety five.

) IV sre=

‘David Matrious, Speaker of Assembly

771,4 S Qe 4{[{4,4_/

APPROVED
DATE: _&- 23-4S" Marge Anderson, Chief Executive
FILED (A 5. =
DATE: _ A-322-925 James Genia, Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND



